Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.0901 ha. of forest land for access road to retail outlet of full Oil Corporation Limited (Kissan Sewa Kendra) at Khasra no. 22//22/1 full Title of Corporation Limited (Kissan Sewa Kendra) at Khasra no. 22//23/1, 22//24/1, Indian to Deep Nagar (OML) on Sidhwan Canal Road RD 4-5 (LHS) Tebsil Production ¹⁰ On Corporation Limited (Rissan Sewa Kendra) at Khasra no. 22//23/1, 22//24/1, ^{1ndjan} to Deep Nagar (OML) on Sidhwan Canal Road RD 4-5 (LHS) Tehsil Payal Distt. ^{poraha} Under Forest Division Ludhiana. Dorana Under Forest Division Ludhiana.

Ludhiana. File No. : FP/PB/Approach/143699/2021 pate of Proposal: _

PART-II

(To be filled by the concerned Deputy Conservator of Forests) State serial No. proposal FCA 1980/1345

	Location of the project / Scheme:	
7	State/Union Territory	Punjab
(i)	District	Ludhiana
(ii)	Division	Ludhiana Forest Division.
(iii)	Area of forest land proposed for diversion (ha.)	0.0901 Ha.
(iv)	Legal status of forest	Protected Forests
(v)	C	0.001
(vi)	(ccientific names) and diameter class whee	List Attached
(vii)	the set trees (to be enclosed. In case of	
	Ly de projects enumeration at FKL, FKL-2	
	a rol 4 motor also to be enclosed.)	the second
	1 mability of the forest area to crosion,	This area is not vulnerable to erosion.
(viii)	Brief note on vulnerability of the forest area de Approximate distance of proposed site for diversion from	Nil
(ix)		
	boundary of forest. Whether forms part of National Park, wildlife sanctuary,	NA
(x)		
	biosphere reserve, tiger reserve, etchnait connecty so, the details of the area and comments of the Chief	
	Wildlife Warden to be annexed) Whether any rare/endangered/unique species of flora and	NA
(xi)	fauna found in the area, if so details thereof.	
		NA
(xii)	whether any project on any other important	
	with NOC from competent authority, if required.	
	with NOC from competent authonity, in require Whether the requirement of forest land as proposed by	Yes
8	Whether the requirement of forest land do prop the user agency in col. 2 of Part-I is unavoidable and the user agency in chapter of the project of the proje	
	item-wise with details of alternatives examined.	
	item-wise with details of alternatives extantion Whether any work in violation of the Act has been Whether any work in violation of the same including	NO
9	Whether any work in violation of the rame including carried out (Yes/No.) If yes, details of the same including officials.	
	carried out (Yes/No.) If yes, details of the same officials. period of work done, action taken on erring officials.	
10	Details of compensatory afforestation scheme.	-
10	Details of compensatory and estimate	
		60-
		()
	Divisio	onal Porest Officer

Divisional Pore Ludhiana Forest Division Ludhiana

1

Full Title of the Project: Diversion of 0.0901 ha. of forest land for access road to retail outlet of Indian Oil Corporation Limited (Kissan Sewa Kendra) at Khasra no. 22//23/1, 22//24/1, Doraha to Deep Nagar (OML) on Sidhwan Canal Road RD 4-5 (LHS) Tehsil Payal Distt. Ludhiana Under Forest Division Ludhiana. File No. : FP/PB/Approach/143699/2021

Date of Proposal:

(i)	Details of non forest area/degraded forest area identified	Compensatory Afforestation will done
	for compensatory afforestation, its distance from	at Protected Forest Gopalpur
	adjoining forest, number of patches, size of each patch.	Bulandewal Forest 10 HECT. Total
		Area of CA= 0.23 Ha.
(ii)	Map showing non-forest/degraded forest area identified	Attached.
	for compensatory afforestation and adjoining forest	
	boundaries.	
(iii)	Detailed Compensatory afforestation scheme including	Attached
	species to be planted, implementing agency, time	
	scheduled, cost structure etc.	
(iv)	Total Financial outlay, for compensatory afforestation	Rs. 141517/-
	scheme	D = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = = =
(v)	NPV	Rs. 72351/-
(vi)	Certificates from competent authority regarding	Attached
	suitability of area identified for compensatory	
	afforestation and from management point of view. (To be signed by the concerned Deputy Conservator of Forests.	
11	Signed by the concerned Deputy Conservator of Porests.	Attached
11	especially highlighting facts asked in col.7 (xi, xii), 8 and	Attached
	9 above.	
12	Division / District profile.	Ludhiana
(i)	Geographical area of the Division.	3767 Sq. Km. 376700 Ha.
(ii)	Forest area of the division.	10046 ha.
(iii)	Total forest area diverted since 1980 with number of	825.065 ha. No. of Cases=424
(111)	cases.	
(iv)	Total compensatory afforestation stipulated in the	1725.563 Ha.
(11)	district/division since 1980 on	
	(a) forest land including penal compensatory	444.643 ha.
	afforestation,	
	(b) non-forest land	47.374 Ha.
(v)	Progress of compensatory afforestation as on 30.09.2020	
<u> </u>	(a) forest land .	1682.230 ha.
	(b) Non-forest land	47.374 Ha.
13	Specific recommendations of the DCF for acceptance or	The proposal is recommended for
-	otherwise of the proposal with reasons.	approval.

Date: 17-12-22) Place: Signature Harbhajan Singh, PFS, Divisional Forest Officer, Indiminal Forest Division, Ludhiana Forest Division, Ludhiana

2

1